House Resolution 669 By: Representative Au of the 50<sup>th</sup>

## A RESOLUTION

1 Commending Tim Anderson; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, nothing is more vital to the future of our state than the education of our young
people, and Tim Anderson exemplifies the selfless dedication that is characteristic of our
finest teachers; and

5 WHEREAS, Tim Anderson is a highly praised orchestra teacher at Autrey Mill Middle
6 school, tirelessly directing an extraordinary amount of time and talent toward guiding
7 students to a brighter future; and

8 WHEREAS, this distinguished gentleman has given inspiration to many through his high 9 ideals, morals, and deep concern for his fellow citizens, and he possesses the vast wisdom 10 which only comes through experience and the strength of character which is achieved 11 through overcoming the many challenges of life; and

WHEREAS, Tim Anderson is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachablereputation for integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and

14 WHEREAS, in recognition of such remarkable contributions to the education and welfare 15 of Georgia's students, it is abundantly fitting and proper for this body to honor the 16 extraordinary accomplishments and academic achievements of this outstanding educator.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
the members of this body commend Tim Anderson and express their most sincere best
wishes for future health and happiness.

20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized

21 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Tim

22 Anderson.